

B/O FORM PTO-1595	(Rev. 6/93)	03-28	-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents aı	1,0165	50352 attached o	original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):	
	Philip Edwin HOWSE Roger Edward ASHBY	2/28/11	Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON
		42901	Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: XI) Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			City, State, Zip:	Highfield, Southampton, SO17 1BJ United Kingdom
Execution Date: December 22, 2000			☐ Additional n	name(s) and address(es) attached.
If this document is	2090 now USSN: 09/736,023 s being filed together with a new secution date of the application is:		09	736023
		Additional Num	bers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:			Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved: 1
Name:	RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,382		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314		X Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
a true	Signature: e best of my knowledge and ke copy of the original document that it is not the control of the contro		ning is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is February 28, 2001
Nam	e of Person Signing	1	Signature	Date
1	Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, att	achments and document:	. 3

03/05/2001 MNGUYEN 00000076 09736023

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

B&T-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Philip Edwin HOWSE, of 14 Western Way, Alverstoke, Gosport, PO12 2NG, United Kingdom and Roger Edward ASHBY, of 66 High Street, Sidford, Devon, EX10 9SQ, United Kingdom both British Citizens respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING PESTS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. filed ; per PCT/GB99/02090 filed 1st July, 1999

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom and having offices at Highfield, Southampton,SO17 1BJ, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0952 We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

protection on the invention in any and all countrie	9 \$.
Philip Edwin HOWSE	Date: <u>22</u> /12/2 000
1 mmp Zawiii 1101102	
Witness:	Witness:
Signature Royce .	Signature
Name: MYLENE PROJACRI	Name: KHIUP HACKS
Address: 22 ALBANT ROAM	Address: 2 CATHBORAL VIBA
SALISBURY	MICHESTEX
8P) 34H	Sozs OFR
Roger Edward ASHBY	Date: 22/12/2000.
Witness: Herritage	Witness:
Signature	Signature C- & Codocum
Name: Hewietta Honnor	Name: CLAIRE COCKRAM
Address: 789 Byve> Road	Address: 3 Pennes Court
Hylhead	London
Clargon	WCIU GSS
9128TL	

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0953